“52/53 week” fiscal year; and (iii) the impact of the transfer of the existing embedded
business from TS Americas to EM Americas which occurred in the first quarter of
fiscal 2011, which did not have an impact to Avnet on a consolidated basis but did
impact the groups by $98 million.  Sales taking into account the combination of these
adjustments is referred to as “pro forma sales” or “organic sales”.

Revenue adjusted for this impact is presented in the following table:

First Quarter Fiscal 2010

Diluted
Op Income Pre-tax Net Income EPS

$ in thousands, except per share data

GAAP results……………………………………………………………89,000$   76,635$   50,895$   0.33$

Restructuring, integration and other charges ……………………………………………………………18,072   18,072   13,202   0.09

Income tax adjustments……………………………………………………………-   -   3,145   0.02

Total adjustments……………………………………………………………18,072   18,072   16,347   0.11
Adjusted results……………………………………………………………107,072$   94,707$   67,242$   0.44

Revenue Acquisition Extra Week Pro forma
as Reported Revenue in Q1 FY10 Revenue

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2011……………………………………………………………6,182,388$   21,387$   -$   6,203,775$

Q1 Fiscal 2010……………………………………………………………4,355,036$   969,174$   (417,780)$   4,906,430$

Q2 Fiscal 2010……………………………………………………………4,834,524   1,108,575   -   5,943,099

Q3 Fiscal 2010……………………………………………………………4,756,786   1,026,859   -   5,783,645

Q4 Fiscal 2010……………………………………………………………5,213,826   921,216   -   6,135,042

Fiscal year 2010……………………………………………………………19,160,172$   4,025,824$   (417,780)$   22,768,216$

“Acquisition Revenue” as presented in the preceding table includes the following
acquisitions:

Acquired Business  Operating Group  Acquisition Date
Bell Micro Products Inc. TS/EM July 2010
Tallard Technologies TS July 2010
Unidux EM July 2010

Quarterly Reconciliations
References to restructuring and other charges, debt extinguishment costs and other
items and/or the exclusion thereof refer to the following charges taken in the quarters
indicated (with reference to the appropriate SEC filing in which further disclosure of
these charges first appeared).  All other quarters had no such charges recorded: